

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**  
**S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No.**  
**1811/2026**

Hemlata W/o Vedprakash

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Devendra Kumar Bhardwaj  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudesh Saini, P.P.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA**

**Order**

**31/01/2026**

Call for the case diary.

List this matter on 06.02.2026.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be arrested.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

ARTI SHARMA /218