

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 1811/2026

Hemlata W/o Vedprakash

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Devendra Kumar Bhardwaj
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jaiprakash Tiwari, PP Mr. Lakhan Singh Meena

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR

Order

20/04/2026

Considering the arguments advanced and the nature of the case, it is directed that the petitioner shall appear before the Investigating Officer and join the investigation on or before 30.04.2026 and co-operate with the Investigating Officer as and when required.

List on 11.05.2026.

Till then, the interim order, if any, shall continue.

(PRAMIL KUMAR MATHUR),J